

: ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2826/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2007 in CRLA No.562/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GUDU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master